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LEADERSHIP POSITIONS IN COST ACTIONSCOUNTRY REPRESENTATION IN COST ACTIONS

A CLOSE LOOK AT LEADERSHIP POSITIONS
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RUNNING ACTIONS LED BY RESEARCHERS IN BOSNIA AND HERZEGOVINA

Examples of Actions with leadership positions

>  The voice of research administrators - building a network of 
administrative excellence (BESTPRAC)

>  Gene Regulation Ensemble Effort for the Knowledge Commons

>  Public Value Capture of Increasing Property Values

>  Realising the therapeutic potential of novel cardioprotective therapies

>  Developing new genetic tools for bioassessment of aquatic 
ecosystems in Europe

>  New Exploratory Phase in Research on East European Cultures of 
Dissent

>  Quantum Technologies with Ultra-Cold Atoms

>  Drylands facing change: interdisciplinary research on climate change, 
food insecurity, political instability

>  Islamic Legacy: Narratives East, West, South, North of the 
Mediterranean (1350-1750)

>  Transdisciplinary solutions to cross sectoral disadvantage in youth

COST provided me with a precious 
opportunity to be a part of the European 
and world scientific community. This is 
my only opportunity to meet renowned 
scientists from all over the globe. It 
provides such a good opportunity to 
network with people who do serious 
research and publish papers!  
 
Dr Mersiha Mahmić-Kaknjo, MD, PhD, Department of Clinical 
Pharmacology, Zenica Cantonal Hospital
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BUDGET RECEIVED

€ 442,881.84

PARTICIPATION PER COUNTRY REGION

478

Bosnia and Herzegovina

INDIVIDUAL PARTICIPATION IN ALL 

ACTION ACTIVITIES

Women Men

PARTICIPATION IN NETWORKING ACTIVITIES

39

53 2

Short-term 
scientific missions 

Trainees Trainers

Younger researchers

278 

215 

194

92

NETWORKING ACTIVITIES IN BOSNIA AND 

HERZEGOVINA

Short-term scientific missions Training schools



EXPERTISE OF PROPOSERS

In DNAqua-Net Action, I was able to develop further the 
activities in my lab (barcoding) and introduce a new line of 
research to my country (metabarcoding) through help and 
collaboration within my COST community. Through the G-Bike 
COST Action, I was able to develop new, very needed skills in 
science communication. 
 
Dr Belma Kalamujić Stroil, Senior Scientific Associate, Head of the Laboratory for Molecular Genetics of 
Natural Resources, Institute for Genetic Engineering and Biotechnology, University of Sarajevo
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Agricultural biotechnology
Agriculture, Forestry, and Fisheries
Animal and dairy science
Basic medicine
Biological sciences
Chemical sciences
Civil engineering
Clinical medicine
Computer and Information Sciences
Earth and related Environmental sciences
Economics and business
Educational sciences
Electrical engineering, electronic engineering, 
information engineering
Environmental engineering
Health Sciences
History and Archeology
Languages and literature

Materials engineering
Mathematics
Mechanical engineering
Medical engineering
Nano-technology
Other  engineering and technologies
Other agricultural sciences
Other medical sciences
Other social  sciences
Physical Sciences
Political Science
Psychology
Social and economic geography
Sociology
Veterinary science

Total 

1
7
2
3

20
9
11
8
8
1

10
3

12
2
4
4
4

1
3
1
1
3
5
1
1
5
6
2
1
1
1
3

144



MAKING THE HEADLINES

COST Info Days FENA Press agency.  Delegacija programa COST Evropske unije posjetila Ministarstvo civilnih poslova. COST Info days 

   View the full story here:  
https://bit.ly/3aIuhgE

COST Action CA18134 Sarajevo centar genetike i genomije (Sarajevo Center for Genetics and Genomics) Bljesak.Info

   View the full story here:  
https://bit.ly/2YjNxMy

https://bit.ly/3aIuhgE
https://bit.ly/2YjNxMy

